Family Engagement Outreach Team

The Office of Communications and Outreach contacts work with state and local education agencies to empower parents with the information to help them be full partners in the education and academic progress of their children. 

Olga Pirela 

Region I 

(CT, MA, ME, NH, RI, VT) 

POCH Building

5 Post Office Square

9th Floor, Room 24

Boston, MA 02110

617-289-0100

Olga.Pirela@ed.gov 

Jacquelyn Pitta

Region II

(NJ, NY, PR, VI)

Financial Square

32 Old Slip, 25th Floor

New York, NY 10005
646-428-3906
Jacquelyn.Pitta@ed.gov 

Elizabeth Williamson

Region III

(DC, DE, MD, PA, VA, WV)

100 Penn Square East

Suite 513

Philadelphia, PA 19107
215-656-6015
Elizabeth.williamson@ed.gov 

Jonava Johnson 

Region IV 

(AL, FL, GA, KY, MS, NC, SC, TN) 

61 Forsyth St. S.W., 

Suite 18T15 

Atlanta, GA 30303 

404-974-9450 

Jonava.Johnson@ed.gov
Shirley Jones

Region V 

(IL, IN, MI, MN, OH, WI) 

500 W. Madison St., 

Suite 1427 

Chicago, IL 60661 

312-730-1706 

Shirley.Jones@ed.gov 

Elaine Venard

Region VII

(IA< KS< MO< NE)

8930 Ward Parkway, Suite 2043

Kansas City, MO 64114-3302

816-268-0404

Elaine.Venard@ed.gov 

Diana Huffman 

Region VIII 

(CO, MT, ND, SD, UT, WY) 

1244 Speer Blvd. Suite 615 

Denver, CO 80204-3582 

303-844-3544 

Diana.Huffman@ed.gov 

Helen Littlejohn

Region VIII 

(CO, MT, ND, SD, UT, WY) 

1244 Speer Blvd. Suite 615 

Denver, CO 80204-3582 

303-844-3546 

Helen.Littlejohn@ed.gov 

Tayyaba  Shafique, 
Region IX

(AZ, CA, HI, NV, AS, GU, CNMI)

50 Beale Street

Room 9700

San Francisco, CA 94105
415-486-5376

Tayyaba.Shafique@ed.gov 

Linda Pauley 

Region X 

(WA, OR, ID, AK) 

915 Second Ave., Room 3362 

Seattle, WA 98174 

206-607-1655 

Linda.Pauley@ed.gov
Carrie Jasper

Headquarters

400 Maryland Avenue S.W.

Room 5E310

Washington D.C. 20202

202-401-1524

Carrie.jasper@ed.gov
